Bid Form

BID FORM

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

Project No. 08-WC608 - County Road 111 (Westinghouse Road)

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Williamson County Purchasing Department Attn: Jonathan Harris 301 SE Inner Loop - Suite 106 Georgetown, Texas 78626

The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an agreement with COUNTY in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Bid Price and within the Bid Times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.

BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Notice to Bidders and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for 60 days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will sign and deliver the required number of counterparts of the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents required by the Bidding Requirements within 10 working days after the date of COUNTY's Notice of Award.

This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm, or corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over COUNTY.

BIDDER will complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the accompanying Schedule of Rates and Prices, and will pay not less than the Prevailing Wage Rates for Williamson County, Texas. The work will be completed within <u>730 calendar days</u> from the date for commencing work as set forth in the "Notice to Proceed" to be issued by the COUNTY.

Terms used in this Bid which are defined in	the General Provisions or Instructions will have
the meanings indicated in the General Prov	isions or Instructions.
SUBMITTED ON	, 20
State Contractor License Number	
IF BIDDER is:	
An Individual	
By(Individual's Name)	(SEAL)
	_Fax Number:
Email:	
By J.C. Evans Construction Co., LP (Firm Name) J.C. Evans Newada, LLC, General Pariner	1
, , ,	Much
Business address: P.O. Box 1216 Leander, TX. 78546	Blake A. Kuhlman, President
Phone Number: 512-244-1400 Email: 10hnma (cevans.com	Fax Number: <u>512-244-1900</u>

A Corporation		
By (Corporate	• Name)	(SEAL)
(State of In Name of Person Author	ncorporation) prized to Sign)	(SEAL)
(Corporate Seal)		
Attest: (Secretary))	<u></u>
Business Address		
Phone Number:Email:	Fax Number:	
Date of Qualification to Do Business is		

A Joint Venture		
Ву	(Name)	(SEAL)
	(Address)	
Ву	William Control of the Control of th	
		(Name)
	(Address)	
Phone & Fax Numbers	s, Email & mailing addre	esses for receipt of official communications:

(Each joint venturer must sign. The manner for signing for each individual, partnership, and corporation that is a party to the joint venture should be in the manner above.)

PROJECT:

08WC608

COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ^t	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS						UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW at Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty	Dollars and	ПО	Cenls per	STATION	104	STA	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 387,920,00
2	105-2002	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2")		<u>inu</u>	Gen is per		27680	SY	\$ 0.45	\$ 12,456.00
3	110-2001	at <u>No</u> EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	Dollars and	farty five	Cents per	SQUARE YARD	34157	CY	\$ 3.25	\$ 111,010.25
4	122 2004	at <u>Three</u> EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY B)	Dollars and	twenty five	Cents per	CUBIC YARD	24485	СУ	\$ 2.25	\$ EE 004 25
**************************************	132-2004	at <u>Two</u>	Dollars and	twenty five	Cents per	<u>CUBIC YARD</u>	24485		\$ 2.25	\$ 55,091.25
5	150-2002	BLADING at <u>Elfty</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>HOUR</u>	200	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") at <u>no</u>	Dollars and	fifty	Cents per	SQUARE YARD	35904	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 17,952.00
7	164-2029	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(TEMP)(WARM)					17952	SY	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,590.40
8	164-2031	at <u>no</u> CELL FBR MLCH SEED(TEMP)(COOL)	Dollars and	twenty	Cents per	SQUARE YARD	17952	SY	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,590.40
9	164-2039	at <u>no</u> DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	Dollars and	twenty	Cents per	SQUARE YARD	35904	SY	\$ 0.15	\$ 5,385.60
		at <u>no</u> SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 2) (TY F)	Dollars and	fifteen	Cents per	SQUARE YARD				
10	169-2006	at <u>One</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	SQUARE YARD	2169	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,169.00

PROJECT:

08WC608

COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS						UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
11	169-2007	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 2) (TY G) at Nine	SQUARE YARD	570	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,130.00			
12	169-2008	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 2) (TY H) at Nine	Dollars and		Cents per	SQUARE YARD	356	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,204.00
13	247-2338	FL BS(CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(19")		<u>no</u>			85286	SY	\$ 11,30	\$ 963,731.80
14	260-2002	at <u>Eleven</u> LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY))	Dollars and	thirty	Cents per	SQUARE YARD	1318	TON	\$ 103.00	\$ 135,754.00
15	260-2027	at <u>One Hundred Three</u> LIME TRT (EXST MATL)(8")	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>TON</u>	87823	SY	\$ 0.37	\$ 32,494.51
16	310-2005	et <u>no</u> PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P)	Dollars and	thirty seven	Cents per	SQUARE YARD	14566	GAL	\$ 1.90	\$ 27,675.40
17	340-2011	at <u>One</u> D-GR HMA(METH) TY-B PG64-22	Dollars and	ninety	Cents per	GALLON	500	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
18	340-XXX1	at <u>Eighty</u> D-GR HMA(METH) TY-B PG64-22	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	TON	72829	SY	\$ 14.15	\$ 1,030,530.35
19	340-XXX2	at <u>Fourteen</u> D-GR HMA(METH) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	Dollars and	<u> (ifteen</u>	Cents per	SQUARE YARD	73649	SY	\$ 7.80	\$ 574,462,20
		at <u>Seven</u> TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	Dollars and	<u>eighty</u>	Cents per	SQUARE YARD				
20	402-2001	at <u>One</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>LINEAR FOOT</u>	5405	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,405.00

PROJECT:

08WC608

COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	w		BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID			
21	420-2013	CL C CONC (MISC)					3	3	\$ 688,00	\$ 2,064.00
		at Six Hundred Eighty Eight	Dollars and	no	Cents per	CUBIC YARD	c 2000000000000000000000000000000000000			
22	432-2002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)					388	CY	\$ 318.31	\$ 123,504.28
		at <u>Three Hundred Eighteen</u>	Dollars and	thirty one	Cents per	CUBIC YARD				
23	462-2002	CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 3 FT)					274	LE	\$ 165.00	\$ 45,210.00
		at <u>One Hundred Sixty Five</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
24	462-2004	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 3 FT)					244	LF	\$ 197.00	\$ 48,068.00
		at One Hundred Ninety Seven	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
25	462-2010	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 3 FT)					575	LF	\$ 287.00	\$ 165,025.00
		at <u>Two Hundred Eighty Seven</u>	Dollars and	no	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
26	462-2020	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 5 FT)					103	LF	\$ 435,00	\$ 44,805.00
		at <u>Four Hundred Thirty Five</u>	Dollars and	<u>00</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
27	464-2003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)					9707	LF	\$ 40.44	\$ 392,551.08
	<u> </u>	at <u>Forty</u>	Dollars and	forty four	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
28	464-2005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)					908	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 47,216.00
		at <u>Fifty Two</u>	Dollars and	no	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
29	464-2007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)					382	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 24,448.00
		at <u>Sixty Four</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT	I sana kanasana ka			
30	464-2009	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)					90 LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 8,820.00	
		at <u>Ninety Eight</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				

PROJECT:

08WC608

COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	WITH		BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT 8ID			
31	465-2003	INLET (COMPL)(TY H)					2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
uch grandak		at <u>Two Thousand Five Hundred</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	EACH		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
32	465-2005	MANH (COMPL)(TY M)					14	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
		at <u>Three Thousand</u>	Dollars and	no	Cents per	EACH				
33	465-2020	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY II)					54	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 172,800.00
		at <u>Thirty Two Hundred</u>	Dollars and	по	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>			,,	
34	465-2021	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY IIR)(10')					4	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00
jida aleasa.		at <u>Thirty Four Hundred</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
35	466-2022	WINGWALL (FW-0)(HW=6 FT)					1	EA	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00
to the second second		at <u>Ninety Eight Hundred Fifty</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
36	466-2037	WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=7 FT)			and the second second second second		1	EA	\$ 12,057.00	\$ 12,057.00
Minderster		at <u>Twelve Thousand Fifty Seven</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	EACH				
37	466-2039	WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=9 FT)					1	EA	\$ 17,808.00	\$ 17,808.00
		at Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Eight	Dollars and	no	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
38	466-2049	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=5 FT)					1	EA	\$ 8,345.00	\$ 8,345.00
		at <u>Eight Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five</u>	Dollars and	no	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
39	466-2053	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=9 FT)					1	EA	\$ 16,359.00	\$ 16,359.00
		at Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Nine	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
40	466-2127	HEADWALL (CH-PW-0)(DIA= 30 IN)					2	EA	\$ 4,853.00	\$ 9,706.00
	3.300.00 3.300.00 3.300.00	at Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fiftv Three	Dollars and	no	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				

PROJECT:

08WC608

COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC¹	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS					BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
41	467-2227	SET (TY II)(36 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C) at Two Thousand Ninety Seven	Dollars and	Dollars and <u>no</u> Cents per <u>EACH</u>			1	EA	\$ 2,097.00	\$ 2,097.00
42	467-2286	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	DUIBIS BIIU	<u></u>	OGING PCI	FORD	14	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 12,250.00
43	467-2292	at <u>Eight Hundred Seventy Five</u> SET (TY II)(36 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>	1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
		at <u>Two Thousand Three Hundred</u> REMOV STR (SMALL)	Dollars and	10	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
44	496-2042	at <u>Two Hundred Fifty</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
45	500-2001	MOBILIZATION at Four Hundred Thousand	Dollars and	no	Cents per	LUMP SUM	1	LS	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
46	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING					24	МО	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00
47	506-2002	at Six Hundred ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>MONTH</u>	188	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,760.00
		at <u>Twenty</u> ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	Dollars and	по	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
48	506-2009	at <u>One</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT	188	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 188.00
49	506-2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) at Fifteen	Dollars and	no	Cents per	SQUARE YARD	100	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
50	506-2019	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	- Para Bild	110	Octio pol (Security of the second	100	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
	\$9000 PMS	at <u>Two</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	SQUARE YARD		_		

PROJECT:

08WC608

COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

BID	TECH SPEC ¹	WITH	DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICES IN				BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
51	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE						LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,100.75
19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (at <u>Two</u>	Dollars and	twenty five	Cents per	<u>LINEAR FOOT</u>	0 (600) (600)			
52	506-2040	TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)					10267	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,026.70
		at <u>no</u>	Dollars and	<u>ten</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
53	508-2001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS					44	STA	\$ 2,521.00	\$ 110,924.00
		at Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty One	Dollars and	no	Cents per	<u>STATION</u>				
54	512-2008	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)					2800	LF	\$ 30,00	\$ 84,000.00
		at <u>Thirty</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT		65(1)68-552-652-6		
55	512-2009	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)					280	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00
		at <u>Thirty</u>	Dollars and	<u> 100</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
56	512-2044	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)					2800	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,400.00
		at <u>Three</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
57	512-2045	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)					280	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00
		at <u>Three</u>	Dollars and	no	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
58	529-2004	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)					29496	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 184,350.00
		at <u>Slx</u>	Dollars and	twenty five	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
59	530-2010	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)					1 916	SY	\$ 58.93	\$ 112,909.88
200000000000000000000000000000000000000		at <u>Fifty Eight</u>	Dollars and	ninety three	Cents per	SQUARE YARD				
60	531-2041	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)					23 EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 18,975,00	
		at <u>Eight Hundred Twenty Five</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	EACH				

PROJECT:

08WC608

COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	WITE		BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID			
61	550-2003	CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE) at Two Dollars and no Cents per LINEAR FOOT						LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00
62	550-2006	GATE (REMOVE)					2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
63	550-2017	at <u>Five Hundred</u> CHAIN LINK FENCE(INSTALL)(7')(BARB TOP)	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>	427	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,686.00
64	550-2018	at <u>Eighteen</u> GATE(INSTALL)(DBL)(BARB TOP)(7' X 20')	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>LINEAR FOOT</u>	2	EA	\$ 500,00	\$ 1,000.00
65	556-2008	at <u>Five Hundred</u> PIPE UNDERDRAINS (TY 8) (6")	Dollars and	по	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>	13415	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 134,150.00
66	560-2001	at <u>Ten</u> MAILBOX INSTALLATION (SINGLE)	Dollars and	10	Cents per	<u>LINEAR FOOT</u>	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600,00
67	560-2003	at <u>One Hundred Fifty</u> MAILBOX INSTALLATION (MULTIPLE)	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>each</u>	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
68	644-2001	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(P)	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	EACH	39	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 13,260.00
69	644-2054	at Three Hundred Forty INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY TWT(1) WA(T)	Dollars and	<u>00</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>	5	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00
70	658-2315	at <u>Five Hundred Twenty</u> INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC) GND	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>	1	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
	70 658-2315	at <u>Fifty Flve</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>			33.00	

PROJECT:

08WC608

COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	with	DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICES IN				BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
71	658-2339	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC) GND (Bi) at Sixty Seven	Dollars and		Cools	FACU	6	EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 402.00
72	662-2004	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)		<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>	21299	LF	\$ 0.19	\$ 4,046.81
73	662-2016	at no WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 24" (SLD)	Dollars and	<u>nineteen</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT	20	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00
74	662-2032	at Fourteen WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y): 4" (SLD) at no	Dollars and Dollars and	no twenty two	Cents per Cents per	LINEAR FOOT	42693	LF	\$ 0.22	\$ 9,392.46
75	666-2002	at <u>no</u> REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(090MIL) at <u>no</u>	Dollars and	nineteen	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT	4780	LF	\$ 0.19	\$ 908.20
76	666-2011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	Dollars and	nineteen	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT	1211	LF	\$ 0.19	\$ 230.09
77	666-2035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL) at no	Dollars and	thirty six	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT	20095	LF	\$ 0.36	\$ 7,234,20
78	666-2047	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(090MIL)	Dollars and	по	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT	39	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 312,00
79	666-2053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090MIL) at Ninety Six	Dollars and	по	Cents per	EACH	4	EA	\$ 96.00	\$ 384.00
80	666-2056	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE ARW)(090MIL) at Seventy Nine	Dollars and	no	Cents per	EACH	17	EA	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,343.00

PROJECT:

08WC608

COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹		DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS					BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
81	666-2062	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(BIKE SYML)(090MIL) at Seventy Nine Dolla				6	Figure	17	EA	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,343.00
82	666-2068	at <u>Seven</u> REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DE	\$\$0.07550044776731550000000000000	Dollars and	<u></u>	Cents per	EACH	8	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00
		at <u>One Hundred</u>	l Twenty Five	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
83	666-2086	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W) (S						18	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00
		at <u>Elo</u>	<u>htv</u>	Dollars and	no	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
84	666-2095	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (V						4	EA	\$ 104.00	\$ 416.00
	 	at <u>One Hun</u>	<u>dred Four</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
85	666-2104	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4"		Dollars and	twenty	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT	1704	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 340.80
			<u>10</u>	Dullais allu	twenty	Cents per	<u>EINEAR FOOT</u>				·····
86	666-2110	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4"	(SLD)(090MIL)					11534	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,306.80
		at <u>n</u>	0	Dollars and	twenty	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
87	666-2125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12	"(SLD)(090MIL)					813	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,439.00
		at <u>Th</u>	ree	Dollars and	no	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
88	666-2142	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4"	'(BRK)					4780	LF	\$ 0.12	\$ 573,60
		at <u>n</u>	0	Dollars and	tweive	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
89	666-2145	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4'	'(SLD)					1211	LF	\$ 0.12	\$ 145.32
		at <u>n</u>	0	Dollars and	<u>twelve</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
90	666-2153	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8	'(SLD)					20095 LF	LF	LF \$ 0.20	\$ 4,019.00
		at <u>n</u>	0	Dollars and	twenty	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				

PROJECT:

08WC608

COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC¹	w	DESCRIPTION ITH UNIT PRICES IN				BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
91	666-2157	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)					39	ĹF	\$ 3.00	\$ 117.00
	ļ	at <u>Three</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT		ARIAN MARKANA		
92	666-2160	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)					4	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00
		at <u>Thirty Five</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
93	666-2161	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (BIKE ARROW)					17	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 595,00
		at <u>Thirty Five</u>	Dollars and	no	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
94	666-2163	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (BIKE SYMBOL)					17	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00
		at <u>Thirty Five</u>	Dollars and	no	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>		60000000000000000000000000000000000000		
95	666-2165	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (DBL ARROW)					8	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
		at <u>Fifty</u>	Dollars and	<u>по</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
96	666-2170	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (SYMBOL)					18	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00
		at <u>Thirty Five</u>	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
97	666-2173	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)					4	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200,00
ROSERVA		at <u>Fifty</u>	Dollars and	по	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>				
98	666-2176	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (BRK)					1704	LF	\$ 0.12	\$ 204.48
		at <u>no</u>	Dollars and	<u>twelve</u>	Cents per	<u>LINEAR FOOT</u>				
99	666-2178	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)					11534	LF	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,384.08
it was a result		at <u>no</u>	Dollars and	twelve	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
100	666-2183	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)					813	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,422.75
		at <u>One</u>	Dollars and	seventy five	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				

n	^	п	~	~	r.

08WC608

COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	w	DESCRIPTION ITH UNIT PRICES IN				BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
101	672-2012	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C at <u>Four</u>	Dollars and	twenty five	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>	105	EA	\$ 4.25	\$ 446.25
102	672-2015	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A at Four	Dollars and	twenty five	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>	212	EA	\$ 4.25	\$ 901.00
103	672-2017	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R at Four	Dollars and	twenty five	Cents per	EACH	205	EA	\$ 4.25	\$ 871.25
104	5243-2023	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY at Two Thousand Four Hundred	Dollars and	<u>no</u>	Cents per	<u>EACH</u>	12	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID					
Five Million Elght Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Fifty Three	Dollars and	ninety four	Cents	<u>\$</u>	5,864,053.94

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹		_	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN V	VORDS			BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BIE
	_		-	ALTERNATE	BID ITEMS	- add items to	the base bid				
BID ITEM ²	TECH SPEC ¹			DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN V	VORDS			BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BIC
105	450-2072	RAIL (HANDR	(AIL)(TY A)					1216	LF	\$ 34.50	\$ 41,955
		at	Thirty Four	Dollars and	fifty	Cents per	LINEAR FOOT				
106	531-2031	CONC SIDEW	/ALKS (4")					4870	SY	\$ 31.00	\$ 150,97
		at	Thirty One	Dollars and	no	Cents per	SQUARE YARD				

NOTE: THE COURT MAY EITHER REJECT ALL BIDS OR AWARD A CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST AND BEST BID.

Acknowledgment of Addenda

Addendum No. 1:

March 20, 2008

Addendum No. 2:

March 26, 2008

Addendum No. 3:

Addendum No. 4:

¹Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.



WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

I hereby acknowledge that I am aware of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas, Section 176.006 regarding conflicts of interest and will abide by all provisions as required by Texas law.

Printed name of person submitting form:					
Blake Kuhlman Blake A. Kuhlman, President					
Name of Company:					
JC Evans Construction Co., LP					
Date:					
April 02,2008					
Signature of person submitting form:					
Notarized:					
Sworn and subscribed before me by: CRYSTAL CARLSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 27, 2009 on 4-2-08 (date)					

DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING A TIVITIES

Complete this form to disclose lobbying activities pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (See reverse for public burden disclosure.)

1. Type of Federal Action: a contract b, grant c, cooperative agreement d, loan e, loan guarantee f, loan insurance	2. Status of Federal A a bid/offer/appli b. initial award c. post-award		3. Report Type: a. initial filing b. grant For material change only: year quarter date of last report			
4. Name and Address of Reporting Entity: LC. Evens Construction Co., inc. P. O. Box 1216 Leander, Texas 78346 Prime Subawardee		5. If Reporting Enti Enter Name and Addro	ty in No. 4 is Subawardee, ess of Prime:			
Congressional District, if known:	Tier, if known: Congressional District, if known:		ct, if known:			
6. Federal Department/Agency:	6. Federal Department/Agency:		Name/Description:			
		CFDA Number, if app	olicable:			
8. Federal Action Number, if known:		9. Award Amount, if known:				
10. a. Name and Address of Lobbying Entity (if individual, last name, first name, MI):		b. Individuals Performing Services (including address if different from No. 10a) (last name, first name, MI): NIA				
,		s) SF-LLL-A, if necessa	1			
11. Amount of Payment (check all that apply) \$	al planned	13. Type of Payment (check all that apply): a. retainer b. one-time fee c. commission d. contingent fee e. deferred f. other; specify:				
14. Brief Description of Services Performed o officer(s), employec(s), or Member(s) contact (attach Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL-A, if no		Date(s) of Service, included in Item 11:	ling NA			
15. Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL-A attacl		Yes	No			
16. Information requested through this form i 31 U.S.C. section 1352. This disclosure of lot material representation of fact upon which relit the tier above when this transaction was made disclosure is required pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 13 will be reported to the Congress semi-annually for public inspection. Any person who fails to closure shall be subject to a civil penalty of no and not more than \$100,000 for each such fail	obying activities is a sance was placed by or entered into. This 352. This information and will be available file the required distributions the state of the sta	Title:	Authorized for Local Reproduction			
1 EDERAE USE ONEI			Standard Form - LLL			

DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

Approved by OMB 0348-0046

CONTINUATION SHEET

Reporting Entity: _	J.C. Evans Construction Co., 1993. P. O. Box 1216 Leander, Texas 78846	Page of
1	Vone	
		!
	•	

Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form - LLL-A

Letter of Reference In response to item 15 of the bid requirements. Three projects similar to County Road 111 (Westinghouse Road)

	PROJECT	OWNER/ENGINEER	CONTRACT AMOUNT
1)	Chandler Road Extension Phase 1	Williamson County Texas 701 Main Street Suite 303 Georgetown, TX 78626 512-943-1554 HNTB Engineering 14 Galloping Road Round Rock, TX 78681 Contact: Michael Ebeling 512-744-908	\$3,772,741.43
2)	County Road 274, Phase 1	Williamson County Texas 701 Main Street Suite 303 Georgetown, TX 78626 512-943-1554 HNTB Engineering 14 Galloping Road Round Rock, TX 78681 512-744-908	\$2,291,679.53
3)	The Rivery Phase 1	Rivery Town Crossing, L.P. C/O Weber & Co. 16000 Dallas Parkway Suite 300 Dallas, TX 75248 Contact: Mark Davis 972-739-8400 Urban Design Group 3660 Stoneridge Rd. Suite 500 Austin, TX 78746 512-347-0040	\$4,588,986.71

THE AME 'ICAN INSTITUTE OF / RCHITECTS

AIA Document A310 Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE J. C	. Evans Construction Co., LP
8660 N. US Hwy. 183A Toll Road, Leander, TX 78641	
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Safeco In	surance Company of America
Safeco Plaza, Seattle, WA 98185	
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of	WA
as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly	
301	SE Inner Loop, Suite 106, Georgetown, TX 78626
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of	Five Percent of Amount Bid
	Dollars (\$
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly a	e said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, nd severally, firmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for County	Road 111 (Westinghouse Road) - Project No. 08-WC608
the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecution such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Princip penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid ar	the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or he faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt in thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter bal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the ad such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith a said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise
Signed and sealed this 2nd day of	April , 2008
Debra Spials (Witness)	J. C. Evans Construction Co., LP (Principal) (Seal) (Title)
Cynthia Charvat (Witness)	Safeco Insurance Company of America (Seal) By: Attomey-in-Fact Robert A. Chlada (Title)



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Safeco Insurance Company of America General Insurance Company of America Safeco Plaza Seattle, WA 98185

WHOW ALL DV THESE	DECENTO.	1	lo13288		
KNOW ALL BY THESE F That SAFECO INSURA	NCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and	GENERA	L INSURANCE COM	PANY OF AMER	ICA. each a
Washington corporation, o					,
	'ER; WILLIAM B. CHAMBERS; CYNTHIA N ISEPH A. PIERSON; JOHN C. WAGER, JR.;				ΓΟΝ; :*****
	ey(s)-in-fact, with full authority to execute aracter issued in the course of its busine				ngs and other
	OF, SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY recuted and attested these presents	OF AMI	ERICA and GENERA	L INSURANCE C	OMPANY OF
this _	10th	_ day of	January	· <u>3</u>	2007 .
Stephanie Dalle	yNatser	T	Amilalaje	wsla.	
STEPHANIE DALEY-WA			KOLAJEWSKI, SENIOI	R VICE-PRESIDEN	IT, SURETY
	CERTIFE Extract from the By-Laws of SAFECO and of GENERAL INSURANCE			ERICA	
President appointed for the attorneys-in-fact or under other documents of similal such appointment, the si undertaking of the comp	DELITY AND SURETY BONDS the P nat purpose by the officer in charge of su other appropriate titles with authority to ir character issued by the company in the ignatures may be affixed by facsimile. any, the seal, or a facsimile thereof, m he seal shall not be necessary to the valid	rety opera o execute e course o On any ir nay be imp	tions, shall each have on behalf of the compa fits business On any astrument conferring so pressed or affixed or in	authority to appoin any fidelity and sur instrument making uch authority or o n any other mann	t individuals as rety bonds and g or evidencing n any bond o
	n a Resolution of the Board of Directors ound of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPAN				
(i) The provision (ii) A copy of the (iii) Certifying tha	ted by the Secretary or an assistant secres of Article V, Section 13 of the By-Laws, power-of-attomey appointment, execute teaid power-of-attorney appointment is in ying officer may be by facsimile, and the second	, and ed pursuan n full force	t thereto, and and effect,		
COMPANY OF AMERICA of these corporations, and	n , Secretary of SAFECO INSURANC A, do hereby certify that the foregoing ext d of a Power of Attorney issued pursuant t y are still in full force and effect.	tracts of th	e By-Laws and of a Res	solution of the Boar	rd of Directors
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and affi	xed the fa	csimile seal of said co	orporation	
th	is Znd	day	, of APRIL	-	<u>2007</u>
SHANGE COMPANY	SPACE COMPANY				

STEPHANIE DALEY-WATSON, SECRETARY

Safeco® and the Safeco logo are registered trademarks of Safeco Corporation.

08 WC 608

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

TO:		1	DATE: <u>04/</u>	24/08		_
	on County, Texas	<u> </u>	Project No.: <u>C</u>	8WC608		_
3151 S.E	TY) . Inner Loop		Гуре of			<u>-</u>
Georgeto (ADDRE	wn, TX 78626 SS)		Project: <u>Count</u>	y Rd. 11	l (Westinghou	ıse Rd.)
THIS IS TO CE	RTIFY THATJ.	.C. Evans Con	struction Co	., LP		
operations here provisions of the	of this certificate, einafter described f e standard policies ne standard policy no	or the types oused by this Co	s Company wif f Insurance ar mpany, and ful	th respect nd in acco	rdance with the	9
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		TYPE OF INSU				_
	POLICY NO.	EFFECTIVE	EXPIRES	LIMIT	<u> IS OF LIABILITY</u>	<u>(</u>
Workmen's Compensation	WC925880500	04/01/08		<u> </u>	\$1M/\$1M	- n 1 0
Public Liability Contingent Liability	CPO925880000	04/01/08	04/01/09 1	Person Accident Person Accident	\$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000	Agg. Per/Adv.
Property Damag	je					- -
Builder's Risk					A+ 000 000	_
	BAP925880200 AUC5345077	04/01/08 04/01/08	04/01/09 04/01/09		\$1,000,000	
The foregoing P	Policies (do) (do not) cover all sub-c			Y20,000,000	- '
	Operations Covered:		& Utility Wo	rk		-
may not be cha	cies either in the boo anged or canceled t notice of such chan	by the insurer in	less than five			
or cancellation	le local laws or regu to the assured, the a f or by appropriate en	above policies c	ontain such spe			
			(Name of	Insurance f Insurer)	2 Co.	_
Phone No. (512)	451-7555		ide: Sr.Vice	President	USI South	west